
 
TAYLOR CITY CEMETERY 

1101 East 4th Street 

(Mailing address) 400 Porter Street 

Taylor, Texas 76574 

512-352-3531  

Taylor City Cemetery Price List 
Effective November 1, 2025 

 

INTERMENT/DISINTERMENT FEES (Open/Close) 
 

MONDAY - FRIDAY BETWEEN THE HOURS 9:00 A.M. AND 3:30 P.M 
Normal Size:   $ 2,250.00 

Infant or Ashes:  $ 1,050.00 

Oversize:   $ 2,550.00 

Disinterment:   $ 2,850.00 

 

SATURDAYS; HOLIDAYS & AFTER 3:30 P.M. WEEKDAYS 
Normal Size:   $ 2,400.00 

Infant or Ashes:  $ 1,200.00 

Oversize:   $ 2,700.00 

Disinterment:   $ 3,250.00 
 

Effective October 1, 2025 the Setup Fee is included in the pricing above. There is no discount for no setup requests. Burials 

must still be scheduled through the city website and with Knippa Cemetery Services as well. There is currently no outer 

container requirement, however due to our soil conditions, it is recommended. 

Sale of Cemetery Spaces 
Adult Space   $1,850.00 

Infant/Child or Ashes  $900.00 

Deed Filing Fee  $50.00* 
*(Required when purchasing a space) 

 
Full Cost for Purchasing a Space: 

Adult Space: $1,850.00 + $50.00 Deed fee = $1,900.00 

Infant/Child or Ashes: $900.00 + $50.00 Deed fee = $950.00 
 

Other Fees 
Location and Marking of Gravestone:   $ 100.00 

Location and Marking of Family Stone or Bench:  $ 100.00 

Transfer of Lots/Spaces by Grantee:    $ 175.00 

 
 

Fee increases effective November 1, 2025, Ordinance 2025-23_*________________________________________________________  


